by using assumptions on several market position changes.  Limits of various financial

instruments are set by the Board of Directors and monitored by the Assets and Liabilities

Management Committee.  The Bank also performs sensitivity analysis based on major risk

factors of various financial products in order to monitor the changes in various market risk

factors of financial products.

i. Sensitivity analysis

i) Interest rate risk

The Bank has assessed the possible impact on income if global yield curve move

between -100 to +100 base points simultaneously on December 31, 2015 and 2014.

ii) Foreign exchange rate risk

The Bank assesses the possible impact on income when exchange rates of NTD against

various currencies fluctuate between -3% and +3% while other factors remain

unchanged.

iii) Equity securities price risk

The Bank has assessed the possible impact on income when equity security prices on

December 31, 2015 and 2014 rise or fall by 10% while other factors remain unchanged.

- 78 -

The analysis assumed that the trends of equity instruments are consistent with historical

data.

ii. Sensitivity analysis is summarized as follows:

December 31, 2016

Major Risk Variation Range
Amount

Equity Profit or Loss

Foreign exchange risk Various currencies/NTD

increased 3%

  $ 1,845,658   $ 25,281

Foreign exchange risk Various currencies/NTD

decreased 3%

   (1,845,658)   (25,281)

Interest rate risk Rate curve increased 100BPS   4,170,214   12,308

Interest rate risk Rate curve decreased 100BPS   (4,170,214)   (12,308)

Price risk of equity

securities

Price of equity securities

increased 10%

   441,797   2,502

Price risk of equity

securities

Price of equity securities

decreased 10%

   (441,797)   (2,502)

December 31, 2015

Major Risk Variation Range
Amount

Equity Profit or Loss

Foreign exchange risk Various currencies/NTD

increased 3%

  $ 1,740,240   $ 25,324

Foreign exchange risk Various currencies/NTD

decreased 3%

   (1,740,240)   (25,324)

Interest rate risk Rate curve increased 100BPS   (2,795,663)   (14,458)

Interest rate risk Rate curve decreased 100BPS   2,795,663   14,458

Price risk of equity

securities

Price of equity securities

increased 10%

   534,427   3,523

Price risk of equity

securities

Price of equity securities

decreased 10%

   (534,427)   (3,523)

4) Liquidity risk

a) The sources and definition of liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the possibility that the Bank is unable to liquidate assets or obtain financing to

fulfill matured financial liabilities which may result in financial loss.  Liquidity risk may be

present when, for example, deposits are withdrawn in advance of the original date of settlement,

the market becomes worse and borrowing from other banks becomes difficult, the clients’ credit

deteriorates leading to the occurrence of defaults, liquidation of financial instruments becomes

difficult, early redemption of interest-sensitive instruments happens, etc.  The aforementioned